

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X
NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

-v-

MUTUAL MARINE OFFICE, INC.,
PACIFIC MUTUAL MARINE OFFICE, INC.,
MUTUAL INLAND MARINE OFFICE, INC.,
MUTUAL MARINE OFFICE OF THE MIDWEST, INC.,
UTICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY,
EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY,
MERCHANTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY,
THE LUMBER MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE
COMPANY OF BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS,
THE MUTUAL FIRE MARINE AND INLAND
INSURANCE COMPANY,
ARKWRIGHT BOSTON INSURANCE COMPANY
n/k/a COFACE NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE
COMPANY,
ARKWRIGHT BOSTON MANUFACTURERS
MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, n/k/a COFACE
NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY,
NEW YORK MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY,
NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY, THE PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL
MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendants.
-----X

:
:
:
: 08 CV 8062 (PGG)

:
: (ECF Case)

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO STAY OR DISMISS,
COMPEL ARBITRATION AND APPOINT AN ARBITRATOR**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

ARGUMENT 5

I. The Court Should Dismiss Or Stay This Action
And Compel Arbitration.....5

A. The Court Should Dismiss or Stay This
Action In Favor Of Arbitration.....5

B. The Court Should Compel Arbitration.....10

II. The Court Should Appoint The Third Arbitrator.....10

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<u>ACE Capital Re Overseas Ltd. v. Central United Life Ins. Co.</u> , 307 F.3d 24 (2 nd Cir. 2002).....	7
<u>Astra Footwear Indus. v. Harwyn Int’l, Inc.</u> , 442 F. Supp. 907 (N.D.N.Y. 1978).....	12
<u>CAE Industries, Ltd. v. Aerospace Holdings Company</u> , 741 F. Supp. 388 (S.D.N.Y. 1989).....	11
<u>Conticommodity Servs., Inc. v. Phillip & Lion</u> , 613 F.2d 1222 (2d Cir. 1980).....	9
<u>Green Tree Financial Corp. v. Bazzle</u> , 539 U.S. 444 (2003).....	7
<u>Hartford Acc. And Indem. Co. v. Swiss Reinsurance America Corp.</u> , 246 F.3d 219 (2 nd Cir. 2001).....	7
<u>Home Ins. Co. v. Banco de Seguros del Estado (Uru.)</u> , 1999 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 22479 (S.D.N.Y.).....	12
<u>Howsam v. Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc.</u> , 537 U.S. 79 (2002).....	7
<u>Louis Dreyfus Negoce S.A. v. Blystad Shipping & Trading Inc.</u> , 252 F.3d 218 (2 nd Cir. 2001).....	6
<u>McMahan Securities Co. L.P. v. Forum Capital Markets L.P.</u> , 35 F.3d 82 (2 nd Cir. 1994).....	6
<u>National Union Fire Insurance Co. v. Belco Petroleum Corp.</u> , 88 F.3d 129 (2d Cir. 1996).....	7
<u>Nat’l Union Fire Ins. Co. v. Belco Petro. Corp.</u> , 1995 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 14056, (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 28, 1995).....	8
<u>North River Insurance Co. v. Allstate Insurance Co.</u> , 866 F. Supp. 123 (S.D.N.Y. 1994).....	9
<u>Progressive Cas. Ins. Co. v. C.A. Reaseguradora Nacional</u> , 991F.2d 42 (2d Cir. 1993).....	12

Trade & Transp. v. Natural Petro. Charterers, 931 F.2d 191
(2d Cir. 1991).....12

Trafalgar Shipping Co. v. Int'l Milling Co., 401 F.2d 568
(2d Cir. 1968).....9

New York Cases

Koppel v. Koppel, 52 A.D.2d 676, 678 (N.Y. App. Div. 1976).....13

Lassiter v. CNA Ins. Co., 195 A.D.2d 362 (N.Y. App.Div. 1993).....13

Statutes

CPLR § 7504.....12

FRCP 12(b)(1).....1,13

FRCP 12(b)(6).....1,13

9 U.S.C. § 2.....5

9 U.S.C. § 3.....2,5,6,13

9 U.S.C. § 5.....2,11,12,13
